UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1668

1 A RESOLUTION honoring the Kentucky Association of Highway Contractors upon 2 its 100th anniversary.

- WHEREAS, the Kentucky Association of Highway Contractors is an integral link
- 4 to the chain of progress and an invaluable partner in building and maintaining nearly
- 5 80,000 miles of roadways, including Kentucky's interstate highway system, parkway
- 6 system, and farm to market roads; and
- WHEREAS, the Kentucky Association of Highway Contractors has partnered with
- 8 the Commonwealth to bridge our streams, rivers, lakes, and valleys; tunnel through our
- 9 mountains; and pave our city streets; thereby making our state more accessible; and
- WHEREAS, the Senate does hereby commend the Kentucky Association of
- Highway Contractors for its inherent role in opening the path of economic development,
- and expansion of our great state, and extends best wishes to the Association's 262
- member companies and the thousands of Kentuckians they employee.
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The Senate does hereby honor and offer its sincerest congratulations
- 18 to the Kentucky Association of Highway Contractors upon its 100th anniversary, and
- 19 when the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor of the Kentucky Association of
- 20 Highway Contractors.
- 21 → Section 2. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 22 Resolution to Chad Larue, Executive Director, Kentucky Association of Highway
- Contractors, 119 W. Broadway Street, Frankfort, Kentucky 40601.

Page 1 of 1